

**CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar**

**C.C. No. 334/2019**

**03.06.2019**

Present : Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, learned PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Yogesh Verma and Sh. R. K. Mirg Advocates.

PW-2 Surender Kumar and PW-3 Raj Kumar Sharma are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-Rama Shankar Yadav is absent despite service. Notice under Section 350 Cr. P. C. to PW-Rama Shankar Yadav be issued to explain why he has not appeared today despite service.

Put up for PE on **25.07.2019**.

**(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi**  
**03.06.2019.**