

CNR No. DLCT11-001373-2019

CC No. 334/2019

CBI VS. DUSHYANT KUMAR.

21.01.2021

Matter has been taken up today through video conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of this court in compliance of Order No.35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 and in continuation of office order No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35-B, dated 16.01.2021 regarding Amended Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present: Ms. Shashi Tiwari and Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PPs for CBI.

Accused Dushyant Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for Prosecution Evidence.

In the above said order of Hon'ble High Court, directions have been to the Subordinate Courts to record evidence (except in those cases where the accused is in custody).

In compliance of the same, let the witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing as per last order.

Put up this matter for Prosecution Evidence on **09.02.2021**.

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file scanned.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04,
RADC/ND/21.01.2021