

CNR No. DLCT11-001373-2019
CBI No. 334/2019

CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0020, CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7, 13 (2) R/W 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

08.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused Dushyant Kumar on bail with Sh. Umesh
Sinha, Advocate.

MHC(M)/ PC Gopal Jat with case property.

Today the case is fixed for further cross examination
of PW17 Shitanshu Sharma, on behalf of accused.

PW17 Shitanshu Sharma is further cross examined
and discharged.

Report qua present medical condition of PW8
Mohinder Singh alongwith report of Dr. Ankit Rana is filed by
CBI, wherein it is mentioned that Dr. Ankit Rana has mentioned
in his report that “patient is having very poor balance and there
is no power in his upper and lower limb. He is unable to travel
anywhere and he is unfit and won’t be able to go to the Court or
anywhere”.

In view of the fresh report, **let the report qua the
mental condition of PW8 Mohinder Singh be filed by the CBI on
next date of hearing. HIO to appear on the next date of hearing.**

Issue fresh summons to PW15 Inspector Nikesh
Upadhyay for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to **PW Sh. Subrat Kumar
Choudhary, SSO Grade II cum Assistant Chemical Examiner**, as

mentioned in the application dated 04.01.2019, for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **04.09.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.08.2024