

CBI No. 334/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001373-2019)
CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0020
P.S CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Dushyant Kumar on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Umesh Sinha & Sh. Aditya Yadav.

MHC (M) Constable Finneysam with case property.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks some more time to file on record medical condition report of PW-8 Mohinder Singh. Be filed.

PW-21 Sanjeeb Kumar is further examination-in-chief and partly cross-examined at length on behalf of accused till 1:30 p.m. Further cross-examination of PW-21 is deferred at request of parties.

Issue fresh summons to PW-21 Sanjeeb Kumar for the NDOH.

The case property desealed in the testimony of the witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on 17th February 2025.

The matter is listed for filing report regarding medical condition of PW-8 Mohinder on **31.01.2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 15.01.2025