

CBI No. 334/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001373-2019)
CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0020
P.S CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

29.07.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

HIO/SI Man Singh alongwith PC Rajnish Dahiya
(through VC) at Remote Point.

PW-8 Sh. Mohinder Singh **(VC)** alongwith
Sh. Vijay Kumar **(VC)**, Speech Therapist, LNJP
Hospital **at Remote Point.**

Accused Dushyant Kumar on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Umesh Sinha alongwith
Ms. Himani Chhabra, Advocates.

Sh. Anubhav Sharma **(VC)**, Ld. Counsel for
accused **at Remote Point.**

Mr. Yatin, Assistant Ahlmad/Court Co-ordinator
(VC) at the residence of PW-8 Remote Point.

Sh. Anand Singh, Reader/**Court Co-ordinator at
Court Point.**

PW-8 Mohinder Singh further **cross-examined
through V.C in terms of order dated 04.09.2024** in pre-lunch
session as well as post lunch session and is discharged.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks time to see as to
whether they want to examine any other witness or not.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for further proceedings on 12.08.2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 29.07.2025