

CBI No. 334/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001373-2019)
CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0020
P.S CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Dushyant Kumar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Umesh Sinha alongwith Ms. Himani Chhabra,
Advocate.

Further separate Statement of Accused (SA) under
Section 351 of BNSS 2023 is recorded in which he has chosen to
lead evidence in defence.

At this stage, an application for summoning defence
witnesses is moved on behalf of the accused. Copy supplied.

Keeping in view the submissions made in the
application, the same stands allowed.

**Issue summons to the defence witnesses (i) Minnal
Raj and (ii) Ashish as mentioned in the application** on filing of
PF for the next date. Diet money be paid to the witnesses on the
spot.

Be listed for D.E on **6th November 2025**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 08.10.2025