

IA-6/2025
CC No.334/2019
CBI Vs. Dushyant Kumar
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0020
P.S CBI/ACB/ND U/s 7,13(2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act 1988

28.10.2025

Fresh I.A received from Filing Counter.

Present : Ms. Himani (VC), Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI

This is an application under Section 94 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of applicant/accused for summoning witnesses in defence. Copy is supplied to CBI.

Be put up with main file for consideration on 1st November,2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 28.10.2025